do not include any adjustments related to any restructuring  charges or one-time
charges  which  may  result  from the  reorganization  or the  final  result  of
valuations of inventories,  property,  plant and equipment,  intangible  assets,
debt, and other obligations.

   3

   ALTRIMEGA HEALTH CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

   PRO FORMA
   CREATIVE   ALTRIMEGA   COMBINED
   HOLDINGS   HEALTH   CONTINUED   CREATIVE AND
   AS OF   AS OF   HISTORICAL   ALTRIMEGA
   SEPTEMBER 30,  SEPTEMBER 30,   CREATIVE AND   PRO FORMA   SEPTEMBER 30,
   2002   2002   ALTRIMEGA   ADJUSTMENTS   2002
   -------------  -------------   ------------  -----------   -------------

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash   $   904  $   -   $   904  $   -   $   904
   -------------  -------------   ------------  -----------   ------------
   Total Current Assets   $   904  $   -   $   904  $   -   $   904

Edgar Filing: ALTRIMEGA HEALTH CORP - Form 8-K/A

3

   -------------  -------------   ------------  -----------   ------------
OTHER ASSETS:
  Web Site Design   1,084   -   1,084   -   1,084
  Investment in Subsidiary   -   -   -   3,200 (1)
   (3,200)(3)
   -------------  -------------   ------------  -----------   ------------
   Total Other Assets   1,084   -   1,084   -   1,084
   -------------  -------------   ------------  -----------   ------------
TOTAL ASSETS   $   1,988  $   -   $   1,988  $   -   $   1,988
   =============  =============   ============  ===========   ============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
  EQUITY (DEFICIT)

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Accounts payable   $   -   $   60,886   $   60,886  $   25,000 (4) $   85,886
  Accrued liabilities   30   -   30   -   30
  Notes payable   2,000   -   2,000   -   2,000
   -------------  -------------   ------------  -----------   ------------
   Total Current Liabiities   -   60,886   $   60,886  $   25,000 (4) $   85,886
   -------------  -------------   ------------  -----------   ------------
   Total Liabilities   -   60,886   $   60,886  $   25,000 (4) $   85,886
   -------------  -------------   ------------  -----------   ------------
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
  Preferred stock   -   -   -   1,000 (1)   1,000
  Common stock   3,200   22,020   25,220   20,000 (1)
   (3,200)(3)
   42,020
  Additional paid-in capital   (1,200)   117,135   115,935   (17,800)(1)
   (200,041)(2)   (101,906)
  Accumulated deficit during
   the development stage   (42)   (200,041)   (200,083)   200,041 (2)
   (25,000)(4)   (25,042)
   -------------  -------------   ------------  -----------   ------------
   Total Stockholders'
   Equity   1,958   (60,886)   (58,928)   (25,000)   (83,928)
   -------------  -------------   ------------  -----------   ------------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
 (DEFICIT)   $   1,958  $   -   $   1,958  $   -   $   1,958
   =============  =============   ============  ===========   ============

_______________________

(1)  To record  issuance  of  20,000,000  shares of common  stock and  1,000,000
   shares of preferred stock in exchange for all issued and outstanding shares
   of Creative per Share Exchange Agreement.

(2)  To eliminate deficit of Altrimega prior to Share Exchange Agreement.

[…]

ALTRIMEGA HEALTH CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   PRO FORMA
   COMBINED
   CREATIVE   ALTRIMEGA   CREATIVE AND
   HOLDINGS   HEALTH   ALTRIMEGA
   FOR THE   FOR THE NINE   FOR THE NINE
   PERIOD ENDED   MONTHS ENDED   COMBINED   MONTHS ENDED
   SEPTEMBER 30,  SEPTEMBER 30,   CREATIVE AND   PRO FORMA   SEPTEMBER 30,
   2002   2002   ALTRIMEGA   ADJUSTMENTS   2002
   -------------- -------------   -------------  ------------   -------------

Sales   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -

General and administrative
 expenses   12   60,886   $   60,898   25,000 (1)
   (60,886)(2)   25,012
   -------------- -------------   -------------  ------------   -------------
Loss from operations   (12)   (60,886)   (60,898)   35,886   (25,012)
   -------------- -------------   -------------  ------------   -------------
Other income (expense)   (30)   -   (30)   -   (30)
   -------------- -------------   -------------  ------------   -------------
Net loss   $   (42) $   (60,886)  $   (60,928)  $   35,886   $   (25,042)
   ============== ==============  =============  ============   =============
Basic loss per share   (0.00)   (0.00)   (0.00)   (0.00)
   ============== ==============  =============   =============
Weighted average shares
 outstanding   3,200,000   22,020,000   25,220,000   27,987,641 (3)
   ============== ==============  =============   =============

_____________________

(1)  To  record  estimated  costs  for  the  completion  of the  share  exchange
   agreement

(2)  To eliminate deficit of Altrimega prior to Share Exchange Agreement

(3)  Weighted  average  shares  outstanding  reflects  the  exchange of Creative
   Holdings, Inc. common stock for Altrimega Health Corporation common stock.

   5

Edgar Filing: ALTRIMEGA HEALTH CORP - Form 8-K/A

5